



Roland Wilcox

Owner, Sierra Capital Mortgage Company
 NMLS License #245214
 1055 E. Colorado Blvd. Suite 500 Pasadena, CA

Office: (626) 449-8545
 Fax: (888) 965-8240
roland@sierracap.net
[View My Website](#)

Refinance Apps Share Keeps Pushing Post-Crisis Lows

Mortgage applications activity was **down slightly** during the week ended February 17 compared to the previous week. The Mortgage Bankers Association (MBA) said its Market Composite Index, a measure of application volume, was down 2.0 percent on a seasonally adjusted basis although it was 1 percent higher on a non-adjusted basis. The Refinance Index fell a modest 1 percent vs last week to the lowest level since January 2017.

The seasonally adjusted **Purchase** Index decreased 3 percent from one week earlier to the lowest level since November 2016. The unadjusted Purchase Index increased 2 percent compared with the previous week and was 10 percent higher than the same week one year ago, a week which included the President's Day holiday.

Refi Index vs 30yr Fixed

Purchase Index vs 30yr Fixed

Refinancing applications had a **46.2 percent** share of the total, down from 46.9 percent the week before and the **lowest level since November 2008**. The refinancing share has declined in every week but two since December 16.

The FHA share of total applications decreased to 11.6 percent from 11.9 percent the previous week while the VA share increased to 12.1 percent from 11.8 percent. The USDA share was 0.9 percent, down from 1.0 percent a week earlier.

Average contract interest rates increased for all fixed rate mortgages (FRM) compared to a week earlier. Effective rates increased for all products tracked by MBA.

The average rate for **30-year FRM** with conforming loan balances of \$424,100 or less was 4.36 percent with 0.35 point. During the week ended February 10 the rate was 4.32 percent with 0.34 point.

Jumbo 30-year FRM, loans with balances greater than the conforming balance, had a rate of 4.29 percent, up 1 basis point week-over-week. Points increased to 0.28 from 0.27.

National Average Mortgage Rates



	Rate	Change	Points
Mortgage News Daily			
30 Yr. Fixed	6.87%	-0.02	0.00
15 Yr. Fixed	6.32%	-0.01	0.00
30 Yr. FHA	6.33%	0.00	0.00
30 Yr. Jumbo	7.05%	0.00	0.00
5/1 ARM	6.59%	+0.01	0.00
Freddie Mac			
30 Yr. Fixed	6.77%	-0.09	0.00
15 Yr. Fixed	6.05%	-0.11	0.00
Mortgage Bankers Assoc.			
30 Yr. Fixed	7.00%	-0.03	0.60
15 Yr. Fixed	6.63%	+0.07	0.61
30 Yr. FHA	6.87%	-0.03	0.92
30 Yr. Jumbo	7.13%	+0.02	0.38
5/1 ARM	6.22%	-0.16	0.60

Rates as of: 7/23

Recent Housing Data

		Value	Change
Mortgage Apps	Jul 10	206.1	-0.19%
Building Permits	Mar	1.46M	-3.95%
Housing Starts	Mar	1.32M	-13.15%
New Home Sales	Mar	693K	+4.68%
Pending Home Sales	Feb	75.6	+1.75%
Existing Home Sales	Feb	3.97M	-0.75%

	Value	Change
The average contract interest rate for 30-year FRM backed by the FHA increased to 4.14 percent from 4.12 percent. Points increased to 0.33 from 0.31.	4.14	+0.02
Builder Confidence	Mar 51	+6.25%

Fifteen-year FRM saw a 1 basis point increase in the average contract interest rate, to 3.56 percent. Points dipped to 0.36 from 0.37.

Applications for adjustable rate mortgages (**ARMs**) had a 7.3 percent share of all application activity, down from 7.5 percent a week earlier. The average contract interest rate for 5/1 ARMs decreased to 3.31 percent from 3.34 percent, with points increasing to 0.31 from 0.19.

MBA's Weekly Mortgage Applications survey has been conducted since 1990. It covers over 75 percent of all U.S. retail residential mortgage applications. Respondents include mortgage bankers, commercial banks and thrifts. Base period and value for all indexes is March 16, 1990=100 and interest rate information is based on loans with an 80 percent loan-to-value ratio and points that include the origination fee.

Expert advice, exceptional customer service

I am a seasoned Mortgage Broker with over 20 years of experience and a proven track record of closing loans in a timely manner. My goal is to provide clients throughout California with the best possible financing solutions by leveraging my experience and extensive network of lending partners. My professional background includes managerial positions at EarthLink and Mattel.

Previously I was a professional musician in Los Angeles having worked on numerous studio sessions and with Doc Severinsen and The Tonight Show Band. I have an MBA from the University of Southern California and a Bachelor's Degree from the Eastman School of Music in Rochester, NY.

Roland Wilcox 